

â
SLP(C)No. 6262 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6262/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2001 in CWP 10474/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Varuna B. Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, QAdv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner that a similar matter referred to in the order
dated 11th March, 2002 is SLP(C) No. 4430/2001. Registry to
confirm this. Adjourned for a week.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master