

v

SLP(C)No. 24691 OF 2003

ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24691/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 15.5.2001 in CWP No.14027/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & Anr.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Avinash Kumar & Ors.
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners will take fresh steps within two weeks to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

As regards Respondent No.19, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to have the notice published in two regional languages newspaper having local circulation. Permission granted to do so.

As regards Respondent No. 13, four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners for taking steps for bringing on record the legal representatives.

List after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

