

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NO.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6302 OF 2004

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent Nos.2 and 48 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

With

I.A.NO.2-3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6293 OF 2004

(For substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent No.15 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

I.A.No.2-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.6307/2004

(For substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent Nos.12 and c/delay and substitution to bring on record the Lrs.of deceased respondent No.7 and 16 and c/delay and office report)

I.A.NO.2-5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6318 OF 2004

(For substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent No.14 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

I.A.NO.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7678 OF 2004

(For substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent No.13 and c/delay and office report)

SLP(C) No.16359/2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Manjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Ramesh K.Haritash, Adv.
Mr.Dharam Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master