

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6292 OF 2004

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

C.A. No.6306/2004 (with office report),

C.A. No.6307/2004 (with office report),

C.A. No.6318/2004 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report),

C.A. no.6293/2004 (with office report),

C.A.No.6302/2004 (with office report),

C.A. No.6305/2004 (with office report)

SLP(C) No.16359/2003 (with appln.(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and

c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report),

CA. No.6321/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),

C.A. No.7678/2004 (with office report),

Date: 12/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Ex-parte.

-2-

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In-person.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the Appellants at some length.

The relevant notification under which the Respondents were placed in higher grade and also the rule under which they are cl

aiming some

increments have not been placed on record.

Learned counsel for the Appellants is directed to place all the relevant Government notifications and rules on record by filing affidavit of some responsible Officer.

List on 25th July, 2006 as part-heard.

. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R

t Master

Court Master

Cour